

## Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE

RECORDS SECTION	
RECORDS SECTION	
RECEI	MED
Datex 1 0 NOV 2022	3:02 PM
Зу:	
	)

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

November 9, 2022

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 1128, s. 2022

## ADDENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM DM 1127 S. 2022 TITLED: CONDUCT OF DIVISION REWARD AND RECOGNITION WRITE - UPS

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent To: Chief Education Program Supervisor, CID Chief Education Program Supervisor, SGOD Public Schools District Supervisors School Heads **Division Section Heads** All others concerned

- 1. Participants to the activity shall be granted service credits/compensatory time off in adherence to DepEd Order 53 s. 2003 titled Updated Guidelines on Grant of Vacation Service Credits to Teachers.
- 2. The following additional participants are also advised to attend the said activity:

a. Romela T. Pangandoyon

SGOD

b. Jai Bonghanoy

Igangon IS

c. Lyra Maghanoy

Kapalong NHS

d. Rosanie C. Reyes

Sagayen NHS

e. Joveguel Pagtaconan

vice Ana Mae Valdueza

Salvacion NHS

- 3. All other details in the previously issued memorandum remain in full force and effect.
- 4. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is desired.

For the Schools Division Superintendent:

REBECCA C. SAGOT

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Page 1 of 3



Address: Mankilam, Tagum City, Davao del Norte

Telephone Number: (084) 216 0188

Website: www.depeddavnor.ph | Facebook: DepEd Davao del Norte